Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit: #19-543
Date Approved: March 25,2019 Expires: March 25, 2020

Issued to: Dominion Energy POC: Steve Ryder
Company Address: 320 Springside Drive, Suite 320 Akron, OH 44333
Project Address: Salem Long Run Road

Firm: 54017C0235C/54017C0255C Lat/Long: 39.240026N, -80.624101W
Purpose of Development: Renewal of FP Permit #17-482

Issued by: George C. Eidel, CFM, OEM Director/Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

MQ/ Date: March 25,2019

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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| THE THRASHER GROUP, INC. .
- Q Re. | Check Total: $360.00 02/4Ah&451
v Pay To DODDRIDGE COUNTY COMMISSION Check No. 115451
@ i Invoice No. Invoice Date Invoice Amount Amount Due Discount Apply Balance
20190211-DOD 02/11/2019 360.00 360.00 0.00 360.00 | 0.00

FLOODPLAIN PERMIT FEE FOR APPLICA TION FOR REPL-BLACKLICK RD - M233-P400260338 PIPELINE REPLACEMENT EMEREGENCY PROJECT

THE THRASHER GROUP, INC.
600 WHITE OAKS BLVD.
PO. BOX 940
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108

115451 !
Check No. 115451

Three Hundred Sixty and 00/100 Dollars

DATE AMOUNT
2/11/2019 $360.00
DODDRIDGE COUNTY COMMISSION
105 COURT STREET
SUITE 3

WEST UNION, WV 26456
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FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #19-543

Dominion Energy Blacklick Pipeline Replacement, Salem/Longrun Rd 39.240026N,-80.624101W

TASK COMPLETE NOTES

{DATE)
CHECK RECEIVED 2/14/2019

US ARMY CORP. ENGINEERS
(USACE)

US FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICES (USFWS)

WV DEPT. NATURAL
RESOURCES (WVDNR)

WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL
PROTECTION (WVDEP)
STATE HISTORIC &
PRESERVATION OFFICE
(SHPO)

OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
(OLS)

DATE OF COMMISSION
READING 3/5/2019

DATE AVAILABLE TO BE
GRANTED 3/25/2019

PERMIT GRANTED
COMPLETE




Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

(Week of February 18, 2019)

Please take ﬁotice that on the (14™) of (February), 2019, (Dominion Energy) filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#19-543) to develop land located at or about (Salem/LongRun Rd); Coordinates:
39.240026N/-80.624101W. The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours in accordance to WV Code Chapter 298
Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any interested
persons who désire to comment shall present the same in writing by (March 25, 2019) (20 calendar days
after the announcement at the reguiérly scheduled Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered
to the Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union, WV 26456. This
project is? renewal of Permit # 17-482 for pipeline replacement

LY
GE . L, CFmMm ;

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager



Dominion
Energy-

Dominion Energy Services, Inc.
320 Springside Drive, Suite 320
Akron, Ohio 44333
DominionEnergy.com

W

February 12, 2019
BY FED-EX

Mr. George Eidel

Doddridge County Assessor’s Office
105 Court Street, Suite 3

West Union, West Virginia 26456
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

RE: Hope Gas, Inc.
Doddridge County Assessor’s Office — Flood Hazard Area Project Notification
REPL-BLACKLICK RD-M233-P400260338 Pipeline Replacement Project

Dear Mr. Eidel:

On September 25, 2017, Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance issued Floodplain
Development Permit Application for the proposed REPL-BLACKLICK RD-M233-
P400260338 Pipeline Replacement Project (Project) located near New Milton in
Doddridge County, West Virginia (Permit #17-482). The project has not begun
construction and has not been modified since verification was issued.

Hope Gas, Inc. d/b/a Dominion Energy West Virginia (Dominion Energy) proposes to
replace approximately 1,065 linear feet (0.20 miles) of 2-inch fusion bonded epoxy coated
(FBE) steel, natural gas pipeline with 4-inch HD plastic pipeline within new and existing,
60-foot wide right-of-way (ROW), in Doddridge County, West Virginia.

Two (2) proposed crossing areas and a length of the replacement pipeline totaling
approximately 659 feet (0.12 mile), are planned to be located within the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) 100-Year Floodplain (Zone A) of Buckeye Creek. FIRM
panels 54017C0235C, effective on10/04/2011 and 54017C0255C, effective on10/04/2011.

Please find enclosed the following documents for your review:

¢ Floodplain Development Permit Application for Doddridge County, West
Virginia — one (1) copy
Project and Floodplain Location Plan Map - one (1) copy
Previously approved Development Permit - one (1) copy

e A check for $360.00 made payable to the Doddridge County Commission



Dominion Energy Services, inc. % Dom in ion
:i? Spgrl;g_siﬁagr;vs. Suite 320 % E r e
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The approximate start date for this project is March 1, 2019, pending receipt of all

approval. Please forward your response at your earliest possible convenience to the
attention of:

Steve Ryder

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
320 Springside Drive, Suite 320
Akron, Ohio 44333

If you have any questions, please contact Steve Ryder at (330) 664-2531.

Sincerely,

Richard Gangle
Director Environmental Services

Enclosures

cc: Steve Ryder




Dominion Energy Services, inc.
320 Springside Drive, Suite 320
Akron, Ohio 44333
DominionEnergy.com

bce: Amanda Tornabene
Spencer Trichell
Mike Reed
Jonell Carver
Chris Henderick
Ryan Anderson
The Thrasher Group

W

Dominion
Energy°
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No Rise Certificate

Dominion Energy is certifying a “no rise” in elevations due to the replacement project. No
additional fill will be placed within the floodway, and all pre-construction contours will be
restored once construction is finished.
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Permit# / 9 -5 43 “
g Lack Lick
Project Name: P, fefive Ref fuce

R Permittees Name: oMK o N N/

Rewewn! of j7-492 |

Doddridge County, WV

Floodplain Development
Permit Application

This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA-—designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1. No work may start until a permit is issued.

2, The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

3. If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

4. Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.

5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
6. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

8. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS

TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE}QE»S?)F MY KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE -~ — — “&-
DATE /o? _/H~-/F




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinentdata.

Applicant Information:

Responsible Company Name: Hope Gas, Inc. d/b/a Dominion Energy West Virginia

Corporate Mailing Address: 35 gpringside Drive, Suite 320

Corporate Point of Contact (POC): Steve Ryder

Corporate POCTitle: 1y hinion Energy Infrastructure Environmental Services

Corporate POC Primary Phone: 330-664-2531

Corporate POC Primary Email: stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com

Corporate FEIN: Corporate DUNS:

Corporate Website:

Local Mailing Address: 35() Springside Drive, Suite 320

City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44333

Local Project Manager (PM): Steve Ryder

Local PM Primary Phone: (330) 664-2531

Local PM Secondary Phone:

Local PM Primary Email: stephan.w.ryder@dominionenergy.com

Person Filing Application: 10 g0y

ApplicantTitle: £ 4 mental Project Manager

Applicant Primary Phone: 304-848-7187

Applicant Secondary Phone:

Applicant Primary Email:
PP rimary tmat tspear@thethrashergroup.com




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

Project Narrative:

Dominion Energy proposes the replacement of approximately 1,065 feet of two

(2)-inch bare steel existing natural gas pipeline within an existing twenty (20) foot

right-of-way (ROW), and one temporary work area. The temporary work area is

ocate etween blacklIiC . . y

methods to cross Buckeye Creek in order to reach the customer. Construction

activities are tentatively planned to begin in March 1, 2019 and April 30, 2019.

They are planned to begin as soon as all permits are received. No permanent

above ground features are proposed. Al grades will be retarned to preconstruction

contoursAny existing-exposed-pipe-within-the-stream-wilt-be-removed-




Doddridge County Commercial /Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
O] New Structure 0 [] Residential (1 -4 Family)
0[] Addition 0 [] Residential (more than 4 Family)
O[v] Alteration [1 [J Non-residential (floodproofing)
(0[] Relocation [1 [] Combined Use (res. & com.)
(1] Demolition 0 Replacement

(0[] ™anufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

0[] Fin 0 [J Mining [l [] Orilling 0 Pipelining
1 [] Grading

{] D Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

[l ] Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)
004 Drainage improvements (including culvert work)

[ E] Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

[1 [ Subdivision (including new expansion)

[0 [ individual Water or Sewer System

0 Other (please specify)

Pipeline installation and removal of historic pipeline that is present in the stream.




O

Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

Property Designation: 1 __of 4

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description:

BUCKEYE 68.07

Physical Address/911 Address: Sglem Road 1

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.240026, -80.624101

DMS Latitude/Longitude:

District: 4 Map: 7 Parcel: { 1

Land Book Description:

Homesite, Tillable, Pasture, Woodland

Deed Book Reference:

270, 264

Tax Map Reference:

Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

5; Residential area with maintained lawns/open fields and forested hillslopes

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain Manager ordesignee)

Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
Estimated BFE:
Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?
Yes No Yes No Zone:
Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation

to each property listed above.

Property Designation: 1 of 4

Property Owner Data:

Name of Primary Owner (P°)=.Devin.ney Michael K & Michelle L (SurV)

PO Address: 22 Miletus Rd

Gt: salem State:\\1\/

| Zir:26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights Owner Data: . -

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State:

Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Mineral Rights Owner Data: (AsApplicable),

Name of Primary Owner {PO):

PO Address:

City: State:

Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

| Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership

| (surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

|
} | Property Designation: 2__of 4__

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description:

56.4 AC BUCKEYE

Physical Address/911 Address: 3816 Greenbrier Rd

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.239708, -80.624483

DMS Latitude/Longitude:

District: Greenbrier, 4 Map: 7 Parcel: 1 3

Land Book Description:

Homesite, Tillable, Pasture, Woodland

Deed Book Reference:

267,618

Tax Map Reference:

Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

4; Residential area with maintained lawns/open fields and forested hillslopes

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain Manager ordesignee)

Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
Estimated BFE:
Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?
Yes No Yes No Zone:

Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial /Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: 2 of 4__

Property Owner Data:

Name of Primary OW“e'".(POFStout' Beﬁjamin T & Lisa A (Surv)

PO Address: 3816 Greenbrier Rd

City: galem State:\\/\/ J Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights Owner Data: . -

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Mineral Rights:Owner Data,:'(AS?_lppIiC{i_ble}f R L

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownersh ip

(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood

Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

| Property Designation: 3__ of 4

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description:

34A BUCKEYE

Physical Address/911 Address: 3730 Greenbrier Rd, Salem, WV 26426

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.240426, -80.625814

DMS Latitude/Longitude:

District: Greenbrier, 4 Map: 7 Parcel: 1 6

Land Book Description:

Tillable, Woodland

Deed Book Reference:

191, 275

Tax Map Reference:

Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

3; Residential area with maintained lawns and forested hilislopes

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain Manager ordesignee)

Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
Estimated BFE:
Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?
Yes No Yes No Zone:

Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: 3 of 4

Property Owner Data: -

Name of Primary Owner (P°)=.Clevéngef Richard D & Margeurite A

PO Address: 3730 Greenbrier Rd

City: Salem State:\\/\/ Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights Owner Data: - -

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Mineral Rights Owner Data: (Asdpplicable). = . . -

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps Jfrom the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

| Property Designation: 4 _ of 4__

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description:

1 AC BUCKEYE FK

Physical Address/911 Address: 3730 Greenbrier Rd

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39.240425, -80.626193

DMS Latitude/Longitude:

District: Greenbrier, 4 Map: 7 Parcel: 1 2

Land Book Description:

None

Deed Book Reference:

0149; 0190

Tax Map Reference:

Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

1; Residential yard

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain Manager ordesignee)

Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:
Estimated BFE:
Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?
Yes No Yes No Zone:

Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designatiom: 4__of 4

Property Owner Data:

Name of Primary Owner (P°)='Cle.vengeﬂr Richard D & Margeﬁrite A

PO Address: 3730 Greenbrier Rd

City: Salem State:\\/\/ l Zip: 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights Owner Data: . -

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Mineral Rights Owner Data: (AsApplicable), .. . .

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub---contractors that may be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to
each property listed above.

Property Designation: ___ of

Contractor/Sub-Contractor (C/SC) Information:

C/SC Company Name: D&M Contracting Inc. DBA Paramount Contracting Inc.

C/SC WV License Number: \\/\/032637

C/SC FEIN: C/SC DUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC): Ken Slahtovsky

Local C/SC POC Title: Manager

C/sC Mailing Address: 1868 Lions Club Road

City: New Alexandria State: PA Zip-Code: 15670

Local C/SC Office Phone: (724) 787-3219

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail: kg|ahtovsky@dandmcontractinginc.com

Engineer Firm Information:

Engineer Firm Name: Dominjon Energy West Virginia

Engineer WV License Number:

Engineer Firm FEIN: 55.019-6830-037 Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC): G ay Turley

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:Designer 1

Engineer Firm Mailing Address: 48 Columbia Blvd.

City: Clarksburg State: \\\V/ Zip-Code: 26301

Engineer Firm Office Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone: (304) 841-8325

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail: ghay n turley@dominionenergy.com




**Please See Attachment for all affected landowners

Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down

stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstréam

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

Physical Address:

City: State: l Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent:Property Owner Da_ta:ﬂUpspfeg_m _

Name of Primary Owner (P0O):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property OwnerData: Downstream -~~~ . . . o oeii

Name of Primary Owner (P0Q):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (P0O):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




DOWNSTREAM

"‘Adjacent Property Owner™ '~ .

Parcel No.

4341

Name of Primary Owner:

Jones Robert Earl

Physical Address:

342 Roxford Church Rd SE

City: | New Philadelphi

| State:

| Zip

- | 44663

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

'Adjacent Property Owner-

Parcel No.

43-41

Name of Primary Owner:

Hancock Nona Sutton

Physical Address:

36 Meadowbrook Dr.

City: | Candler

| State:

[ zip

. [ 28715

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

. Adjacent Property Owner

Parcel No.

43361

Name of Primary Owner:

Shaver Nicole L

Physical Address:

2722 Greenbrier Rd

City: | Salem

| State:

| Zip

. | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

“Adjacent Property Owner.

Parcel No.

Name of Primary Owner:

Cochran Amy A

Physical Address:

4614 Oak River Circle

City: | Valrico

| State:

| FL

[ zip

: [ 33596

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

‘Adjacent Property Owner.

Parcel No.

4-3-38_

Name of Primary Owner:

Larson Betty

Physical Address:

7425 North E Par Lane

City: | Vancouver

| State:

| WA

| Zip

: 128662

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




DOWNSTREAM

-Adjacerit Property Ownér

Parcel No.

4338

Name of Primary Owner:

Stout James Edward II & Angela Stout Harkness

Physical Address:

601 Hillcrest Terrace

City: | Parkersburg

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26101

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner-

I

Parcel No.

4338

Name of Primary Owner:

Riffle Doris Jo

Physical Address:

23810 Eisenhower Drive

City: | Circleville

| State: | OH | Zip: | 43113

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner

Parcel No.

4.3-38 B

Name of Primary Owner:

STOUT JOHN A JR

Physical Address:

5938 LEONARD LOOP

City: | Myrtle Beach

| State: | SC | Zip: | 29558

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner -

Parcel No.

4-3-38

Name of Primary Owner:

STOUT BENJAMIN T

Physical Address:

4749 GREENBRIER RD

City: | Salem

| state: | Wv | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Parcel No.

4-3-38

Name of Primary Owner:

COTTRILL JAMES & PHYLIS IRREVOCABLE TRUST

Physical Address:

626 Water Street

City: | Salem

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




DOWNSTREAM

'Adjacent Property Owner

Parcel No.

4-3-38, 4-3-39

Name of Primary Owner:

STOUT JOHN GUY

Physical Address:

P.O.Box 5

City: | Ellensboro

| State:

[ wv

| Zip: | 26346

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

' Adjacent Property Owner - - &, -

LT
L

Parcel No.

464

Name of Primary Owner:

STOUT RICHARD T & DIANA LYNN &DORENA M GRIMM

Physical Address:

282 LAKE FLOYD CIR

City: | Bristol

| State:

| wv

| Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

~Adjacent:Property.Owner

S,

Parcel No.

463

Name of Primary Owner:

EVANS RODNEY G ETAL

Physical Address:

108 Hunters Fork Rd.

City: | Salem

I State:

[ wv

| Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property.Owner -

Parcel No.

463, 4-63.1

Name of Primary Owner:

Evans Robert R

Physical Address:

Route 1, Box 380

City: | Salem

| State:

| Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

- Adjacent Property Owner -

Parcel No.

471

Name of Primary Owner:

JONES MELODIE LEA

Physical Address:

3670 Greenbrier Rd

City: | Salem

| State:

| Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




DOWNSTREAM

_Adjacent Property Owner

Parcel No.

4714

Name of Primary Owner:

CLEVENGER RICHARD D & MARGUERITE A

Physical Address:

3730 Greenbrier Rd

City: | Salem

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




UPSTREAM

* Adjacent Property Owner -

Parcel No.

47-11

Name of Primary Owner:

MILLS JEFFREY A & PENELOPE B

Physical Address:

1083 MILETUS RD

City: | Salem

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

-Adjacent Property Owner

Parcel No.

4751

Name of Primary Owner:

HICKMAN THOMAS E & MARY JO (SURV)

Physical Address:

101 Hickman Road

City: | Salem

| State: [ WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

_Adjacent Property Owner .

Parcel No.

473

Name of Primary Owner:

HANEY RICHARD G & LINDA (PAULAUSKSA)

Physical Address:

708 MILETUS RD

City: | Salem

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

- Adjacent Property Owner-

Parcel No.

4-7-1

Name of Primary Owner:

Jones Melodie Lea

Physical Address:

3670 Greenbrier Rd.

City: | Salem

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner

Parcel No.

472

Name of Primary Owner:

Meek Charles David

Physical Address:

302 Miletus Rd

City: | Salem

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




UPSTREAM

Adjacent Property Owner .

Parcel No.

4-7-2.2

Name of Primary Owner:

BOWEN TIMOTHY L & LISA A (SURV)

Physical Address:

166 MILETUS RD

City: | Salem

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner -

Parcel No.

4711

Name of Primary Owner:

DEVINNEY MICHAEL K & MICHELLE L (SURV)

Physical Address:

22 MILETUS RD

City: | Salem

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

_Adjacent Property Owmer._— =

Parcel No.

4-7-12

Name of Primary Owner:

CLEVENGER RICHARD D & MARGUERITE A (SURV)

Physical Address:

3730 GREENBRIER RD

City: | Salem

| State: | WV | Zip: | 26426

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

“Adjacent Property Owner'




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow andscale

All property lines and theirdimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location ofdriveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with

setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated

FIRM.

5. Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest

floor indicated.

Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

7. Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

8. Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

9. Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development access roads)

10. Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

11. Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility intothe
floodplain/floodway. ‘

12. Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

13. Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

14. A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the

building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29

or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in

an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical

datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed

datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or

streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.
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Applicant

Please read print name, sign and date below:

Applicant Signature: Date:

Applicant Printed Name:

| certify that | am authorized to submit this application for the primary projectdeveloper.

I certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

| certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have been properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented with this application before a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit
may be issued.

I understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

I understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

| understand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.
tunderstand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permitapplication.

I understand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record at the next scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting after the date of
issuance. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said issuance.
If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager, a
“Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the fioodplain or
floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board wil be scheduled no less
than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting.

I understand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall be final.

l understand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed. A Certificate of Compiiance is required upon substantial completion of the project.
In'signing this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above-—described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed.

I understand that if | do not follow exactly the site—plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Wirt County Floodplain Manager and that | must
stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs, proposed work is
resolved.
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WYV Flood Map

0 0.075 0.3 Miles

[This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DF IRM. Its purpose is to assistwith determining potential flood risk for the selected bcation.|

User Notes:

REPL-BLACKLICK RD-M2330-
P400260338 Pipeline Replacement
Project

- Flood Hazard Zone
é Flood Point of Interest

Disclaimer:
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not
necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of
small size. To obtain more detailed information in areas where Base Flood Elevations have
been determined, users are encouraged to consult the latest Flood Profile data contained in
the official flood insurance study. These studies are available online at www.msc.fema.gov.
WV Flood Tool (http://www.MapWV gov/flood) is supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV
GIS Technical Center.

Map created on August 3, 2017

Flood Hazard Area:
Flood Hazard Area:

FEMA Issued Flood Map:

Watershed (HUCS):

Elevation:

Location (long, lat):
Location (UTM 17N):

Contacts:

CRS Information:

Parcel Number:
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